
BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS PORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULE OF CRUISE SHIP BOOKINGS

Arrival Cruise Ship Cruise Line Pier/Anchorage ETA ETD Capacity Agent

Wednesday, 2 July 2025 NORWEGIAN AQUA NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 12:30 3300 Island Shipping

Thursday, 3 July 2025 NORWEGIAN ESCAPE NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 13:00 4266 Island Shipping

Tuesday, 8 July 2025 DISNEY TREASURE Magical Cruise Co Ltd Cruise Pier North -CP 7:15 18:00 4116 ROMASCO

Wednesday, 9 July 2025 NORWEGIAN AQUA NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 12:30 3300 Island Shipping

Thursday, 10 July 2025 NORWEGIAN ESCAPE NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 13:00 4266 Island Shipping

Wednesday, 16 July 2025 NORWEGIAN AQUA NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 12:30 3300 Island Shipping

Tuesday, 22 July 2025 DISNEY TREASURE Magical Cruise Co Ltd Cruise Pier North -CP 7:15 18:00 4116 ROMASCO

Wednesday, 23 July 2025 NORWEGIAN AQUA NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 12:30 3300 Island Shipping

Thursday, 24 July 2025 NORWEGIAN ESCAPE NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 13:00 4266 Island Shipping

Monday, 28 July 2025 DISNEY MAGIC Magical Cruise Co Ltd Cruise Pier North -CP 9:45 16:15 2834 ROMASCO

Wednesday, 30 July 2025 NORWEGIAN AQUA NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 12:30 3300 Island Shipping

Thursday, 31 July 2025 NORWEGIAN ESCAPE NCL Bahamas Ltd Cruise Pier South -CP 6:00 13:00 4266 Island Shipping

All dates and times are subject to change.  By no means can the Port Authority be held accountable for any decision which may result in costs being incurred or loss of finances. Page 1 of 2
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